



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12599/2019 & CM 51468/2019

ANAND SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Inderjeet, proxy counsel
alongwith petitioner in person.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.T.Singhdev, Ms.Manpreet Kaur
and Ms.Sumangla Swami, Advs. for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

29.11.2019

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel
for the petitioner, who is stated to be unwell, relist on 6th February, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2019/Arya