



\$~ 64(2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12599/2019, CM APPL. 51468/2019**

ANAND SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev, Adv. for R-1.
Ms. Anushka Singh, Mr. Kapil Dev,
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **04.04.2022**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 06.12.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 4, 2022/N