



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12599/2019& CM APPL. 51468/2019**

ANAND SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish, Adv. (M : 9540557294)

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhanu Gulati and Mr. T. Singhdev, Adv. for R-1 (M : 8510088789)

Mr. Rajan Kumar with Mr. Kapil Dev Yadav and Mr. Govil Upadhyaya, Adv. for R-2. (M : 7011991386)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **06.12.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment slip has been made on behalf of Petitioner.
3. No time left.
4. List on 6th July, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 6, 2022/hk