



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12599/2019 & CM APPL. 51468/2019**

ANAND SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Khan, Mr. Kamran and
Mr. Kaleem Akhtar, Amicus Curie
with the Petitioner in person.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Abhikit
Chakaravarty, Mr. Bhanu Gulati,
Mr. Aabhaas Sukharamani, Anum
Hussain and Mr. Tanishq Srivastava,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Ms. Ekta,
Mr. Govil Upadhyaya and Mr. K. D.
Yadav, Advocates for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

21.02.2024

%

1. The counsel for the respondent no. 3 stated that he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent no. 3 yesterday only and due to this reason, the same is not placed on record.
2. The counsel for the respondent no. 3 undertakes to pursue with the Registry so that the same be placed on record.
3. The Amicus Curiae for the petitioner seeks an opportunity for filing the rejoinder to the respective counter affidavits filed on behalf of the respondents.
4. Let the rejoinder be filed within 02 weeks from today with advance copy to the respective counsel for the respondents.



5. List on 30.04.2024.

FEBRUARY 21, 2024

sk

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J