



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12599/2019 & CM APPL. 51468/2019**

ANAND SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Khan, Mr. Kamran and
Mr. Kaleem Akhtar, Amicus Curie
with the Petitioner in person.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev and Ms. Anum
Hussain, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Mr. Govil
Upadhyay and Mr. Yogesh Kumar,
Advocates for R-2 & R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

30.04.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 28.08.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 30, 2024

sk