



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12599/2019 & CM APPL. 51468/2019**

ANAND SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Khan, Mr. Kaleem Akhtar, Mr. Kamran Rais, Ms. Poornima Singh Pawar and Mr. Rig Divya Shree, Advocates

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev and Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty, Advocates for R-1/NMC

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Mr. Govil Upadhyaya and Mr. Kapil Dev Yadav, Advocates for R-2 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

28.08.2024

W.P.(C) 12599/2019 & CM APPL. 51468/2019

1. Mr. Zeeshan Khan, Amicus Curiae for the petitioner seeks further time to file rejoinder to the respective counter affidavits filed on behalf of the respondents.

2. Let the rejoinder be filed within a week with advance copy to the respective counsel for the respondents.

3. List on 21.11.2024.

CM APPL. 49201/2024 (for impleadment)

4. List on 21.11.2024 for consideration.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 28, 2024

N/ABK