



\$~17 and 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6339/2017, CM APPL. 26252/2017

SANJAY JALALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Vijay Kumar with Dr. Sanjay
Jalali, Advs.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Abhijit
Chakravarty, Advs. For R-1.
Mr. Modassir H Khan for R-4 (u.p
medical council)

18

+ W.P.(C) 12599/2019&CM APPL. 51468/2019

ANAND SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Khan, Adv.
versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Abhijit
Chakravarty, Advs. For R-1.
Mr. Modassir H Khan for R-4 (u.p
medical council)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 41147/2025

2. The present application under Order 41 Rule 27 read with Section 151
of the CPC seeks the following prayers: -



“It is therefore most humbly prayed that this Hon'ble Court may graciously be pleased to allow the application of the applicant and take all the relevant/ additional documents (Annexure A- 3 to Annexure A -4) on record. And, May pass any other or such further order or directions as this Hon'ble~ Court deem· fit and proper in the light of the facts and circumstances of the case and in the interest of justice.”

3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents accepts notice and fairly does not oppose the application.
4. The same is allowed and disposed of.
5. Documents have been taken on record.
6. Let the copy of the documents be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents.

W.P.(C) 6339/2017, CM APPL. 26252/2017

7. List on 01.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/kr/dj