



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12599/2019& CM APPL. 51468/2019**

ANAND SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Khan, Mr. Kaleem
Akhtar, Mr. Saied Masoor & Ms.
Yusra Khan, Advs.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava, Ms. Yamini Singh, Advs.
for R-1
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv. with Ms.
Kirti, Adv. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

01.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List alongwith W.P.(C) 6339/2017 on 03.03.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 01, 2025/nk/sg