



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12599/2019**

ANAND SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Khan, Mr. Kaleem Akhtar, Mr. Saeed Masroor and Ms. Yusra Khan, Advocates.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev and Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty, Advocates for R-1 (NMC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

CM APPL. 10466/2026 (for placing on record complete proceedings of Medical Council of India)

Re-notify on 03.03.2026, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/r