



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12599/2019 and CM APPLs.51468/2019, 10466/2026
ANAND SINGHPetitioner

Through: Ms. Yusra Khan, Mr. SaedMasroor,
Mr. Kaleem Akhtar, Mr. Zeeshan
Khan, Advs. for R3

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Abhijit
Chakarvaty, Advs. for R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **25.04.2026**

The matter is taken up today in view of Notification No.64/G-4/Genl.-
I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

1. An adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. In the circumstances, re-notify on 18.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL25, 2026/uk